AFTERSCHOOL

Please take a moment to complete the FCPS Middle School After-School Program <u>Parent</u> <u>Survey</u>. This instrument is an important component of the program's evaluation and is critical for future funding. Responses not only allow us to assess the impact of the after-school program, but they help drive program improvement and program quality. Thank you for allowing your student to participate and for your completion the survey. The Survey opens Monday, May 27th and will close June 7th.



The Last Day for Afterschool Activities & Late Bus Transportation is Thursday, May 30th – Students may only stay for academic support following this date and must make arrangements with individual teachers. Families will need to coordinate transportation by 3:30PM for pick-up. *Afterschool Attendance completion is still required

The Afterschool Program is structured into two sessions, 2:30 - 3:30PM and 3:35 - 4:45PM following the 2:15-2:30PM Afterschool Transition/Break in the Cafeteria. Students may stay after for the first session or both.

- 1. A **Completed** <u>Afterschool Registration Form</u> (Student FCPS Google Account) is required prior to participation. Students may <u>not</u> return for participation, Late Bus transportation, or pick-up after leaving campus. Students should not be on their phones during Afterschool without Staff permission if they need to communicate with parents/care-givers they should let an adult know.
- 2. **Students** are required to complete the **Afterschool Attendance** Form each afternoon they stay after.

Model United Nations (MUN)

Are you the best diplomat? Do you have a desire to learn and practice how to solve global crises and build leadership skills? Join the Model United Nations today and become an ambassador for international relations and diplomacy on May 16th & 30th! Academic simulation of the United Nations - Students research a country, take on roles as diplomats, investigate international issues, debate, deliberate, consult, and then develop solutions to world problems.

Marshall HS Football Clinics

On Tuesdays, come join your future Marshall teammates after school (3:30-4:45pm). Coach Nguyen and the Marshall football staff will start our off-season practices here at <u>Kilmer</u> with warmups, drills, running routes, and a competition period!

Please wear athletic footwear/cleats (outside) and bring a water bottle. Have any questions, please see Coach Nguyen in room D104 or email <u>dpnguyen@fcps.edu</u>.

Save the Date(s)

May 30 th	Model UN
May 30 th	Last Day for Afterschool Activities & Late Bus Transportation
May 31 st	Broadway Desserts
June 7 th	8 th Grade Semi-Formal Dance

VIP Summer Camp

Children who are residents of Fairfax County or Fairfax City, and are 7th, & 8th grade (Fall 2024 including 6th grade middle school students), are invited to participate. Rising 9th graders (Fall 2024) are encouraged to attend Neighborhood and Community Service's (NCS) Teens in Action Summer Program.

Holmes Middle School, Luther Jackson Middle School, Glasgow Middle School, Poe Middle School, Thoreau Middle School, & Kilmer Middle School.

Program Details:

Monday, July 1 - Thursday, August 1

Mondays - Fridays, 9:00am - 3:30pm (site available at 8am drop-off) **No camp July 4th - 5th* <u>Registration Form</u> > <u>https://forms.gle/MjZnZyzhZjJNxSah8</u>

Mandatory Parent Meeting-Thursday, May 30th 6:30pm-7:30pm at Holmes Middle

School: Parents/Guardians are required to attend a VIP Camp virtual orientation session for their child(ren) to participate in the VIP Summer Camp.

Registration Policy: VIP camp costs \$100 to attend (scholarships are available in cases of financial hardship - reach out to your school's After-School Specialist). Registrations will be accepted on a first come, first served basis. Each school has a designated number of spots allocated. **The deadline for all applications is Wednesday, May 29th, 2024.** Students who submit the VIP Camp Registration Form will be notified if they have been accepted into camp. Accepted participants will receive a confirmation letter/email along with further camp instructions. **Payment will be due after receiving confirmation of acceptance and no later than Wednesday, June 12.** Contact the After-School Program Specialist with payment concerns.